)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 06:14:09 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1000 General Bill, By Peeler

A Bill to amend Section 50-1-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of "hunters" and "hunting"”,
so as to delete definitions of "hunters" and "hunting" in relation to persons who, without guns, assist others with dogs, horses,
or birds, provide for two training periods for bird dogs and rabbit dogs each year, to require that no game may be taken by
trainers during the training periods, and to require trainers of bird dogs and rabbit dogs to have the appropriate hunting
licenses and other applicable permits.

01/12/88
01/12/88
01/28/88
02/02/88
02/02/88
02/03/88
02/04/88
02/04/88
04/12/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
04/21/88
04/26/88
05/19/88
06/01/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-250

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-250

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14

Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-31

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced and read first time HJ-923

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-923
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2595
Amended HJ-3041

Objection by Rep. R Brown, Lockemy, OR Phillips, Neilson, Day, HJ-3041
Objection by Rep. MD Burriss & Arthur HJ-3041

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Lockemy HJ-3156

Objection withdrawn by Rep. MD Burriss HJ-3217

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Arthur, Neilson & O. Phillips HJ-3907
Objection by Rep. Lewis HJ-4502

Objection withdrawn by Rep. R. Brown HJ-4673

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Lewis & Day HJ-4674

Debate adjourned HJ-4675

Page 1 of 1



