

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 1000 General Bill, By Peeler

A Bill to amend Section 50-1-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the definition of "hunters" and "hunting", so as to delete definitions of "hunters" and "hunting" in relation to persons who, without guns, assist others with dogs, horses, or birds, provide for two training periods for bird dogs and rabbit dogs each year, to require that no game may be taken by trainers during the training periods, and to require trainers of bird dogs and rabbit dogs to have the appropriate hunting licenses and other applicable permits.

01/12/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-250
01/12/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-250
01/28/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-14
02/02/88	Senate	Amended SJ-31
02/02/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
02/03/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
02/04/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-923
02/04/88	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-923
04/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-2595
04/19/88	House	Amended HJ-3041
04/19/88	House	Objection by Rep. R Brown, Lockemy, OR Phillips, Neilson, Day, HJ-3041
04/19/88	House	Objection by Rep. MD Burris & Arthur HJ-3041
04/21/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Lockemy HJ-3156
04/26/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. MD Burris HJ-3217
05/19/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Arthur, Neilson & O. Phillips HJ-3907
06/01/88	House	Objection by Rep. Lewis HJ-4502
06/02/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. R. Brown HJ-4673
06/02/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Lewis & Day HJ-4674
06/02/88	House	Debate adjourned HJ-4675